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Result Sheet 
 

Event Secretary Bob Harber (Brighton Excelsior CC) 

   51 Church Lane, Upper Beeding, Steyning, West Sussex BN44 3HP 

     Tel: 01903 879598 Mob: 07979 836259        Email: bikerider@phonecoop.coop 
 

Timekeepers   Mick Kilby (Lewes Wanderers CC) and Su Balcombe (Brighton Excelsior CC)  
 

Marshals/Helpers Ann Human, Peter Moon, Rick & Val Stringer, Su Balcombe, Colette Harber, Oliver Tuckley 

and family, Steve Gaston, Mike Anton, John Galsworthy, Robin Johnson, Tony Gale, Dave 

Cox, Sue Cox, Harry Featherstone, Kevin Burton, Stuart Crabb, John Armstrong, Esther 

Carpenter, Graham Lade, Jane Lade. 
 

Prize Winners 
 

Category Pos Rider Club Time Prize 

Fastest Overall 1st Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior 3:50:51 £  60.00   

 2nd Andy Miles VC Elan - Harry Perry Cycles 3:55:11 £  40.00 

 3rd Rob Pelham Lewes Wanderers 3:59:09 £  30.00 

 4th John Cordner Eastbourne Rovers 4:00:28 £  25.00 

 5th Glenn Longland Antelope RT 4:00:45 £  20.00 

      

Fastest Lady 1st Christine Costliff Rye Wheelers 5:08:27 £  40.00 

 2nd Sue Rogers Crest CC 5:15:32 £  30.00 

 3rd Rebecca Wilson Rye Wheelers 5:17:03 £  20.00 

      

Fastest in each age category not winning another individual prize 

Aged under 40 31 Tim Summerhayes Weston Wheelers 4:05:11 £  20.00 

Aged 40 – 49 42 Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers 4:02:29 £  20.00 

Aged 50 – 59 52 Martin Brown 7 Oaks Triathlon Club 4:11:16 £  20.00 

Aged 60 and over 68 Shay Giles VC Elan - Harry Perry Cycles 4:15:44 £  20.00 

      

Fastest Team of 3 

1st 

Rob Pelham Lewes Wanderers 3:59:09 £  20.00 

 Tom Glandfield Lewes Wanderers 4:04:12 £  20.00 

 Robert Rollings Lewes Wanderers 4:09:57 £  20.00 

   Total Team Time         12:13:18  

 

VTTA Surrey/Sussex Awards 
 

Highest VTTA Surrey/Sussex Veteran Plus on Standard 

Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers + 49:15 VTTA Medal 

     

Highest Surrey/Sussex Club Veteran Team of Three on Standard 

Tom Glandfield Lewes Wanderers + 41:55 VTTA Medal  

Michael Turner Lewes Wanderers + 29:34 VTTA Medal                    

Alan Lloyd Lewes Wanderers + 26:17 VTTA Medal 

 Total Team Plus     + 1:37:46  
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Notes & acknowledgements:  

Phew! What a run up, and what a day. Thanks for making a great day of it, despite the Eastbourne Air Show traffic. 

Congratulations to all finishers, commiserations if your day was spoilt by a p*******, a fall or an aggressive motorist. In 
the end it was definitely faster on the simplified course. We are keen to receive your thoughts as we plan for next year.  

Steve Kane, what a ride; Andy and Rob also again under the 4 hours. Christine Costliff, leading woman home, 
stalwart tester Geoff Smith, best Vet on Standard. Alan Lloyd, at 99 miles just before Boship, collided with a car pulling 
out from a driveway, remounted a little bloodied, bruised and dazed and rode direct to the finish and the Hall. When it 
was pointed out he had missed the final roundabout, he rode back and completed the course. Chapeau! Katja, 
travelled from Milton Keynes, got a flat before the start, got another, walked a mile, found a pump to borrow, then 
completed her first ever hundred. Chapeau! Really, every rider deserves a mention. 

It was an (exhausting) pleasure to run the event for you. Thank you to all helpers for your contributions. And we note 
that Ken Philips was on the road at 5.30am during the week to measure a course for us. 

For a sardonic inside view of riding the event: Suechoccy's distractful ESCA 100. See: 

http://www.timetriallingforum.co.uk/index.php?showtopic=82208&hl=  

See you next year. 

Bob  

 

Overall Result Sheet 

Pos 
Race 
No 

Rider Club Cat Age Time 
Plus on 

Std 
Pos on 

Std 

1 50 Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior S 24 3:50:51 - - 

2 70 Andy Miles VC Elan - Harry Perry Cycles V 43 3:55:11 + 0:54:15 5 

3 80 Rob Pelham Lewes Wanderers S 37 3:59:09 - - 

4 52 John Cordner Eastbourne Rovers V 43 4:00:28 + 0:48:58 7 

5 76 Glenn Longland Antelope RT V 57 4:00:45 + 1:03:52 2 

6 62 Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers V 42 4:02:29 + 0:45:53 10 

7 75 Tom Glandfield Lewes Wanderers V 40 4:04:12 + 0:41:55 12 

8 66 Tim Summerhayes Weston Wheelers S 31 4:05:11 - - 

9 20 Nigel Langridge Crawley Wheelers V 48 4:05:55 + 0:48:38 8 

10 55 Chris Hopkinson Rat Race V 45 4:07:45 + 0:43:46 11 

11 57 Robert Rollings Lewes Wanderers S 27 4:09:57 - - 

12 35 Martin Brown 7 Oaks Triathlon Club V 52 4:11:16 + 0:47:27 9 

13 45 Shay Giles VC Elan - Harry Perry Cycles V 68 4:15:44 + 1:08:20 1 

14 72 John Forbes Birkenhead North End CC V 48 4:16:25 + 0:38:08 13 

15 48 Robert Gilmour Hounslow & Dist Wheelers V 62 4:16:36 + 0:55:24 3 

16 43 Stephen Morgan Tooting BC V 45 4:18:39 + 0:32:52 17 

17 67 Nick Underwood VC Elan - Harry Perry Cycles S 28 4:19:15 - - 

18 78 Jason Le Goff In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S 38 4:19:18 - - 

19 64 Adrian Blacker Norwood Paragon V 49 4:21:43 + 0:33:51 16 

20 51 Richard Leishman Kingston Wheelers V 50 4:21:55 + 0:34:41 15 

21 59 Michael Turner Lewes Wanderers V 45 4:21:57 + 0:29:34 18 

22 18 Ian Hodge Southborough Wheelers V 54 4:23:50 + 0:37:07 14 

23 68 Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers V 63 4:24:28 + 0:49:15 6 

24 73 Ishmael Burdeau Twickenham CC V 45 4:25:05 + 0:26:26 22 

25 25 Alan Emmott Fareham Wheelers V 67 4:26:48 + 0:54:56 4 

26 34 Michael Davey Eastbourne Rovers S 35 4:26:58 - - 

27 49 Samuel Ramsey Lewes Wanderers V 49 4:27:23 + 0:28:11 21 

28 74 Andrew Howett Sleaford Wheelers S 28 4:27:25 - - 

29 71 Marc Townsend Eastbourne Rovers S 32 4:27:49 - - 

30 38 Peter Owen Norwood Paragon V 52 4:29:48 + 0:28:55 20 

31 58 Shane Hills Eastbourne Rovers V 41 4:30:17 + 0:16:59 28 

32 69 Peter Hooper Bayeux Cycling Team S 39 4:30:33 - - 

http://www.timetriallingforum.co.uk/index.php?showtopic=82208&hl
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Overall Result Sheet 

Pos 
Race 
No 

Rider Club Cat Age Time 
Plus on 

Std 
Pos on 

Std 

33 19 Adrian Smith Eastbourne Rovers V 45 4:32:18 + 0:19:13 27 

34 54 Mark Amon Rye Wheelers V 48 4:35:10 + 0:19:23 26 

35 7 Gary Burgess Brighton Mitre V 49 4:35:55 + 0:19:39 25 

36 41 Jason Harris Twickenham CC V 47 4:36:37 + 0:16:56 29 

37 47 Peter Baker Lewes Wanderers V 55 4:42:15 + 0:19:53 24 

38 63 Alan Lloyd Lewes Wanderers V 61 4:44:05 + 0:26:17 23 

39 31 David Clifford Farnham RC V 47 4:54:12 -  0:00:39 39 

40 6 Richard Claxton VC Elan - Harry Perry Cycles V 69 4:57:18 + 0:29:15 19 

41 15 Kevin Munt Alton CC V 56 5:00:06 + 0:03:15 35 

42 5 Peter Horsfield Redmon CC V 63 5:06:37 + 0:07:06 32 

43 44 Bruce English Eastbourne Rovers V 48 5:07:21 -  0:12:48 42 

44 17 Christine Costliff Rye Wheelers WV 51 5:08:27 + 0:13:02 30 

45 11 David Steel Hereford & Dist Wheelers V 66 5:12:43 + 0:06:50 33 

46 37 Rory Hopcraft Abelio - SFA RT S 22 5:13:41 - - 

47 29 Sue Rogers Crest CC WV 48 5:15:32 + 0:02:33 36 

48 14 Richard Suthers Rye Wheelers V 60 5:16:04 -  0:07:15 40 

49 21 Rebecca Wilson Rye Wheelers WV 48 5:17:03 + 0:01:02 38 

50 36 Katja Rietdorf Team Milton Keynes WV 42  * 5:23:33 * -  0:12:16 41 

51 1 Chris Parker Hastings & St Leonards CC V 57 5:24:38 -  0:20:01 44 

52 27 Lisa West Twickenham CC WV 43 5:26:45 -  0:14:17 43 

53 4 Steve Maxted Rye Wheelers V 70 5:27:29 + 0:01:44 37 

54 2 Jim Hollands Rye Wheelers V 74 5:36:28 + 0:05:23 34 

55 3 Bob Loader Sydenham Wheelers V 80 5:56:43 + 0:12:53 31 

- 8 Ben Hardisty East Grinstead CC V 54 DNF - - 

- 10 John Mankelow Lewes Wanderers V 65 DNF - - 

- 12 Malcolm Daly Hastings & St Leonards CC V 53 DNF - - 

- 23 Howard Sladen HA Tri S 24 DNF - - 

- 28 Ricky Gray HA Tri S 25 DNF - - 

- 30 Nick Wilson Rye Wheelers V 50 DNF - - 

- 33 Anthony Collier HA Tri S 25 DNF - - 

- 40 Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers V 50 DNF - - 

- 46 Mark Brooks Trisport Epping V 40 DNF - - 

- 53 Michael Pumphrey Thornton RC V 53 DNF - - 

- 65 Iain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers V 43 DNF - - 

- 79 Peter Moon Eastbourne Rovers V 52 DNF - - 

- 9 Emma Richards Eastbourne Rovers WS 35 DNS (A) - - 

- 13 Mark Gidney De Launce CC V 51 DNS (A) - - 

- 16 Martin Horscroft Eastbourne Rovers V 48 DNS (A) - - 

- 22 Brian Smith North Hampshire RC V 49 DNS (A) - - 

- 24 Jasmijn Muller Kingston Wheelers WS 34 DNS (A) - - 

- 26 Alan Crewe 7 Oaks Triathlon Club V 43 DNS (A) - - 

- 32 Paul Kelly Kingston Wheelers S 36 DNS (A) - - 

- 39 Rory Maguire Serpentine Running Club S 31 DNS (A) - - 

- 42 James Hambly Kingston Wheelers S 32 DNS (A) - - 

- 56 Graeme Walsh Stirling Bike Club (SCU) V 50 DNS (A) - - 

- 60 Antony Stapleton Chelmer CC V 47 DNS (A) - - 

- 61 Lawrence Wintergold Hounslow & Dist Wheelers V 48 DNS (A) - - 

- 77 Andrew Macey Ashford Wheelers V 51 DNS (A) - - 
 

Rider No. 36 includes 10 minute 37 second late start 
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VTTA Surrey/Sussex Group Result on Standard 
Pos 

Race 
No 

Name Club Cat Age Actual Time Standard 
Plus on 

Standard 

1 68 Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers V 63 4:24:28 5:13:43 + 0:49:15 

2 62 Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers V 42 4:02:59 4:48:22 + 0:45:23 

3 75 Tom Glandfield Lewes Wanderers V 40 4:04:12 4:46:07 + 0:41:55 

4 64 Adrian Blacker Norwood Paragon V 49 4:21:43 4:55:34 + 0:33:51 

5 59 Michael Turner Lewes Wanderers V 45 4:21:57 4:51:31 + 0:29:34 

6 73 Ishmael Burdeau Twickenham CC V 45 4:25:05 4:51:31 + 0:26:26 

7 63 Alan Lloyd Lewes Wanderers V 61 4:44:05 5:10:22 + 0:26:17 

8 47 Peter Baker Lewes Wanderers V 55 4:42:15 5:02:08 + 0:19:53 

9 41 Jason Harris Twickenham CC V 47 4:36:37 4:53:33 + 0:16:56 

10 5 Peter Horsfield Redmon CC V 63 5:06:37 5:13:43 + 0:07:06 

11 27 Lisa West Twickenham CC WV 43 5:26:45 5:12:28 -  0:14:17 

 
 

2013 points competition – ESCA points awarded for this event 

 

Individual Points    459  Club Points 459 
Rider Club Cat Time Rank Points  Club Points 

Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior S 3:50:51 1 30  Eastbourne Rovers 152 

Rob Pelham Lewes Wanderers S 3:59:09 2 29  Lewes Wanderers 142 

John Cordner Eastbourne Rovers V 4:00:28 3 28  Rye Wheelers 47 

Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers V 4:02:59 4 27  Brighton Excelsior 30 

Tom Glandfield Lewes Wanderers V 4:04:12 5 26  Crawley Wheelers 25 

Nigel Langridge Crawley Wheelers V 4:05:55 6 25  In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 23 

Robert Rollings Lewes Wanderers S 4:09:57 7 24  Southborough Wheelers 21 

Jason Le Goff In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S 4:19:18 8 23  Brighton Mitre 13 

Michael Turner Lewes Wanderers V 4:21:57 9 22  Hastings & St Leonards CC 6 

Ian Hodge Southborough Wheelers V 4:23:50 10 21  Brighton Phoenix 0 

Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers V 4:24:28 11 20  Central Sussex CC 0 

Michael Davey Eastbourne Rovers S 4:26:58 12 19  East Grinstead CC 0 

Samuel Ramsey Lewes Wanderers V 4:27:23 13 18  East Grinstead Tri Club 0 

Marc Townsend Eastbourne Rovers S 4:27:49 14 17  GS Stella 0 

Shane Hills Eastbourne Rovers V 4:30:17 15 16  Horsham Cycling 0 

Adrian Smith Eastbourne Rovers V 4:32:18 16 15  Sussex Nomads 0 

Mark Amon Rye Wheelers V 4:35:10 17 14  Trainsharp RT 0 

Gary Burgess Brighton Mitre V 4:35:55 18 13  VTTA (Surrey/Sussex) 0 

Peter Baker Lewes Wanderers V 4:42:15 19 12  Worthing Excelsior 0 

Alan Lloyd Lewes Wanderers V 4:44:05 20 11    

Bruce English Eastbourne Rovers V 5:07:21 21 10    

Christine Costliff Rye Wheelers WV 5:08:27 22 9    

Richard Suthers Rye Wheelers V 5:16:04 23 8    

Rebecca Wilson Rye Wheelers WV 5:17:03 24 7    

Chris Parker Hastings & St Leonards CC V 5:24:38 25 6    

Steve Maxted Rye Wheelers V 5:27:29 26 5    

Jim Hollands Rye Wheelers V 5:36:28 27 4    
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This is a qualifying event for 

ESCA Points Competition: 30 points for 1st place down to 1 point for 30th place for riders from an ESCA affiliated 
club.  The individual points earned by each rider are totalled and awarded to their respective club. 
 

ESCA Trophies: The fastest rider from an ESCA affiliated club will be awarded the 100m Cup, and the fastest team of 
three riders from an ESCA affiliated club will be awarded the 100m Team Shield at the annual prize presentation in 
January 2014. 
 

ESCA BAR: Qualifying event for the Senior and Veteran BAR competitions. 
 

SCA and KCA BAR: Qualifying event for the long distance BAR 
 

BBAR: Qualifying event for the British Best All Rounder competition. 
 

Sussex SPOCO: Long distance qualifying event – 120 points for 1st place down to 1 point for 120th place for first 
claim riders from Sussex CA affiliated clubs. 

 
 
 

Don’t forget forthcoming ESCA events 

Date Distance Course HQ/Area Entry Promoter Contact  Details 

Saturday 
14 Sep 2013 

07:30 
10m G10/87 

East Hoathly 
Sports Centre 

£8.00 

Peter Moon Tel: 01323 485180 

73 Wannock Lane, Eastbourne,  
East Sussex BN20 9SG 

Sunday 
15 Sep 2013 

07:30 

25m 
BBAR 

G25/89 
Fairwarp 

Village Hall 
£8.00 

Richard Blackmore Tel: 01342 713272 

Ladymead, Snowhill, Crawley Down,  
West Sussex RH10 3EE 

Saturday 
19 Oct 2013 

10:00 

1433yd 
Hill Climb 

GH/84 Firle Bostal £6.00 

Mark Winton Tel: 01273 584973 

9 Swannee Close, Peacehaven,  
East Sussex BN10 8EZ 

 
 

All events are Open events with age category awards for riders over 40 
 

Internet entry is also available for all events via the CTT Website 
 

 

 

 

ESCA Reliability Trial 

Sunday 
17 Nov 2013 

08:00 

Approximately 50 miles  
Tour of Pevensey, 

Burwash and Mayfield 

East Hoathly 
Sports Centre 

£4.00 
Esther Carpenter Tel: 01424 751581 

Southborough & District Wheelers 

 
 

 
 


